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2020 SCHOOL FEE INFORMATION 
 

1. Individual Student Administration 
Fee (per student) 
 

Tuition 
Fee 

Building 
Fund 

Student Administration  
Fee 

Total 

Year 7 & 8 $1,826 $993 $50 $2,869 
Year 9 & 10 $1,972 $993 $50 $3,015 
Year 11 & 12 $2,451 $993 $50 $3,494 

 

 2. Family Fees  Year Book (per family) $30 
 Parents & Friends Levy (per family) $100  Total Family Fees $130 

 

3. Subject and Resource Fees/Retreats Year 7 Year 8 Year 9 Year 10 Year 11 Year 12 
Resource Fee $100 $100 $100 $100 $50 $50 
Technology Levy – All years $160 $160 $160 $160 $160 $160 
Sports Levy – Years 7-10 $250 $250 $250 $250   
Reflection/Pastoral Days $50 $50 $50 $50 $50 $50 
Textbook levy – Years 7-10 $50 $50 $50 $50   
Carnival Levy $15 $15 $15 $15 $15 $10 
Science - Stile $22 $22 $22 $22   
PDHPE - swim school $8 $8     
PDHPE - class workbook $25 $25     
MATHS - maths PATHWAY $45      
MATHS - Online  $12 $12 $12   
MATHS - calculator $25      
MUSIC $20 $20     
TAS - Mandatory 7 & 8 $60 $60     
Languages - Japanese  $25     
CAPA - ART diary $5 $5     
Camp/Retreat including food component $330   $330 $340  
40Th Anniversary Events $35 $35 $35 $35 $35 $35 

TOTALS $1200 $837 $694 $1024 $650 $305 
 

4. ELECTIVE/Academic/Course Fee:  Year 7 Year 8 Year 9 Year 10 Year 11 Year 12 
PDHPE - Child Studies   $40 $40   
PDHPE - CAFS     $30 $30 
PDHPE - PASS   $20 $20   
PDHPE - Textbook      $20 
HSIE – Business studies - Textbook     $20 $20 
HSIE – Legal Studies - Textbook     $20  
VET - Hospitality consumables     $225 $225 
VET - Food and Beverage Uniform     $30  
VET - Food and Beverage consumables     $225 $225 
VET - Entertainment uniform     $30  
VET - Entertainment -first aid      $70 
VET - Entertainment/Construction- white card     $110  
VET - Construction     $140 $150 
CAPA - ART diary   $5 $5 $5  
CAPA - PDM - Diary   $5 $5 $5  
CAPA - DRAMA – Diary and folio   $10  $10  
CAPA - Visual Design - Diary     $5  
CAPA - Music   $50 $50 $50 $50 
CAPA - Drama   $50  $20 $70 
CAPA - Visual Arts   $50 $50 $75 $75 
CAPA - PDM   $50 $50 $120  
TAS - Industrial Tech - woodwork   $50 $50 $120  
TAS - Food Tech (including apron Yr. 9 & 11)   $130 $120 $130 $120 
TAS - Design and Tech    $30 $80 $80 
Science - Investigating Science including textbook      $30 $30 
Science – Biology including textbook     $30 $30 
Science – Chemistry including textbook     $30 $30 
Science – Physics including textbook     $30 $30 
Maths - Textbook     $20 $20 
Maths - online     $12 $12 
Languages - Japanese   $25    
MISA Sport Years 11-12 (per term)     $50 $50 
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5. Excursion Fee:  Year 7 Year 8 Year 9 Year 10 Year 11 Year 12 
Yr. 7 & Yr. 8 Excursion Fees $27 $27     
Science – Investigating Science – Field work     $27  
Science - Biology - Field Work     $27  
Science - Biology – Disease Museum      $21 
Science – Chemistry – Depth Study      $10  
Science - Chemistry - Kickstart      $30 
Science - Physics - Kickstart     $30 $30 
Science - Forensic Science (INC)   $20    
PDHPE - PASS - Wheelchair Basketball (INC)    $7   
PDHPE - PASS - Martial Arts    $10   
PDHPE - SLR - Golf      $10 
PDHPE - SLR - Archery (INC)      $15 
PDHPE - SLR     $30  
PDHPE - Camp     $100  
First Aid    $70 $70  
HSIE - Archaeology in the rocks (elective only)    $18 $18    
HSIE - History - WW1 (INC)   $5 $5 $5 $5 
HSIE - Modern History - HTA study day      $40 
TAS - Food Tech - Country Farms      $25 
TAS - Design and Tech - powerhouse      $10 
TAS - Design and Tech - shape      $38 
TAS - Food Tech - food truck (INC)    $20   
TAS – Food Tech – Cake Decoration (INC)    $5   
TAS – Food Tech – Food Styling (INC)   $10    
VET - Entertainment - Town Hall     $5  
VET - Entertainment - City Venue      $30 
VET - Construction - Builder incursion (INC)     $20 $20 
VET - Construction – Home Show    $20   
VET - Hospitality – Catholic Club     $25  
VET - Hospitality – City Venue      $50 
VET – Food and Beverage – Catholic Club       $25  
VET – Food and Beverage – City Venue – Coffee Skills     $50   
ENG - War on words (INC)   $10    
ENG - Speeches    $10   
ENG - Rock climbing     $25  
ENG – EXT – Opera House     $30  
ENG – EXT – Theatre Experience      $40 
CAPA – Visual Arts – Sculptures by the Sea   $15 $15   
CAPA – Drama – Fun Home Musical   $27 $27   
CAPA – Music – Fun Home Musical    $27   
CAPA - Drama – On Stage      $43 
CAPA – Drama –PLAY – “No Pay, No Way”      $27  
CAPA - ART - Art Express      $5 $5 
CAPA - Encore     $39 $39 
CAREERS - Expo    $10   
Languages – Japanese - Taiko Workshop (INC)   $7    
Languages – Japanese – Tanken Centre   $50    
Languages – Japanese – Japan Film Festival   $20    

 
Total Year 7 Fees $ 4,226 including Subject and Resource Fees (3), plus Excursions (5) 
Total Year 8 Fees $ 3,863 including Subject and Resource Fees (3), plus Excursions (5) 
Total Year 9 Fees $ 3,839 plus Academic Course Fee (4) depending on subject selection, plus Excursions (5) 
Total Year 10 Fees  $ 4,169 plus Academic Course Fee (4) depending on subject selection, plus Excursions (5) 
Total Year 11 Fees $ 4,274 plus Academic Course Fee (4) depending on subject selection, plus Excursions (5) 
Total Year 12 Fees $ 3,929 plus Academic Course Fee (4) depending on subject selection, plus Excursions (5) 
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Dear Parents 
 
This is an outline of the level and purpose of fees for students attending John Therry Catholic College. Government Funding covers 
approximately 80% of the recurrent costs associated with running a Catholic High School. The 20% "gap", plus loan commitments 
associated with building; need to be met by parent contributions. A breakdown of the 2020 school fees: 
 
Tuition Fee Teachers’ salaries and the day to day running costs of the school (water, electricity, paper 

etc) 
 

Building Fund This is a contribution used solely for the repayment of loans on the school buildings. 
(Equivalent to a mortgage payment) 
 

Student Administration Fee Covers the cost of the school planner issued to each student and other general administration costs.  
 

Technology Levy This contributes towards the costs of maintaining technology hardware, software, access to the internet 
and apps for IPad's/Chromebooks.  
 

Subject Resource Fee This covers the cost of all other books and equipment which are purchased in bulk and 
issued to your child for their personal use. The alternative would be for you to purchase 
these items which would be at a greater cost. This also assists in covering the cost of other 
textbooks (years 7-10) issued to your child.  
 

Academic Course Fees  This goes towards offsetting the cost of consumables and textbooks (years 11-12) used by 
your child in practical courses e.g. Materials used in textiles.  
 

Sport Levy The sports levy covers most costs associated with travelling to sport and external coaches/instructors 
that visit John Therry. This also covers use of buses for sport and other extracurricular activities such 
as debating, chess and social justice events. 

 
Parents & Friends Levy The P&F Levy has replaced fundraising events. The P&F Levy contributes to one or more major projects 

in the school year.  
Fundraising and Charitable works are limited at John Therry to 1 per term. 
Term 1 Caritas 
Term 2 St Vincent de Paul Winter Appeal 
Term 3 Marist Solidarity 
Term 3 Marist Solidarity 
 

PAYMENT OF SCHOOL FEES 
 
All school fees are due 30 days after invoice date at the beginning of the year.  Payment arrangements can be made to have 
account paid over the year but this must be arranged with the finance office otherwise fees are expected to be paid in full by due 
date.  Statements will be sent monthly. Our preferred option for payment is BPay however payments may be made in a lump sum or 
in instalments (by arrangement).  Direct Debit facilities are also available, simply contact the school finance office.  The school finance 
office has an EFTPOS machine available for payments. 
 
A deduction on the Tuition fee only, for the second and subsequent child of a family attending the school applies. All families however 
are required to pay the Administration fee, Subject Resource fee and Technology Levy for each child attending the school. Deductions 
on the Tuition fee are: 
 
 25%  for the second child attending the school. 
 50%  for the third child attending the school. 
 100%  for the fourth and subsequent children attending the school. 
 
In 2020 a deduction on the Building Fund for the second and subsequent child of a family attending the school applies: 
 

50%  for the second child attending the school. 
 100%  for the all subsequent children attending the school. 
 
Please contact the Finance Office on 02 4645 8100 (option 3) if you: 

1. Wish to organise a direct debit to ensure fees are paid by the first week of December. 
2. Need assistance with calculating this amount. 

                Note: Direct Debit forms are available from the finance office or the school website. They will be lodged with    
                Catholic Development Fund in Wollongong. 

3. Fee Arrangements are to completed, checked and verified in writing each calendar year eg Direct Debits, Applications for Concessions or 
Extensions to pay under the CEO Fee policy. 

4. Please contact the school Finance Officer, Alison Crawford, to discuss any matters in relation to school fees. 
5. Any family experiencing difficulties regarding the payment of fees must contact the Finance Office to arrange a meeting with the Principal. 

Such matters are always treated in the strictest confidence. 
 

 
Thank you for your ongoing support. 
 
Wayne Marshall 
Principal 
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